is offset by the exchange rate movements in the equivalent balance of the euro denominated
RCF loan. The EUR/GBP table below does not consider the offsetting exchange rate movements
on the RCF.

Whilst the Directors would not expect to see fluctuations quite this large, a variable of 20% is
considered appropriate.

AUD/GBP 	 -20.0% -10.0% Base +10.0% +20.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 577.6 581.0 584.4 587.8 591.2

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) (6.8) (3.4) — 3.4 6.8

NAV per share change (pence) (1.2) (0.6) 108.5 0.6 1.2

16. Fair value of the investments in unconsolidated entities continued
Operating costs (investment level)

The Directors also consider the following to be important inputs to the discounted cash flows
calculation.

Operating costs include operating and maintenance (O&M), insurance and lease costs. Other
costs are fixed and are therefore not considered to be sensitive to changes in unobservable
inputs. Base case costs are based on current commercial agreements. The Directors’ would not
expect these costs to fluctuate widely over the life of the assets and are comfortable that the
base case is appropriate. A variance of +/- 5.0% is considered reasonable, a variable of 10.0%
is shown for information purposes.

-10.0% -5.0% Base +5.0% +10.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 601.5 593.0 584.4 576.3 567.3

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) 17.1 8.6 — (8.1) (17.1)

NAV per share change (pence) 3.1 1.6 108.5 (1.5) (3.1)

Useful economic lives (UELs)
The valuation of the Company’s investments is determined based on the discounted value
of future cash flows of those investments over their UELs. The UEL of individual assets is
determined by reference to a fixed contractual lease term. However, the Board notes that if
extended contractual lease terms were negotiated for individual assets, this would increase
the value of those assets. Similarly, if the assets did not operate for the duration of the fixed
contractual period, this would reduce the value of those assets.

-1 Year Base +1 Year

Portfolio valuation (£m) 579.0 584.4 588.6